# CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.ci.pataskala.oh.us



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

# PUBLIC NOTICE

## **ORDINANCE 2013-4179**

An ordinance authorizing the City Administrator to enter into contract to purchase a two new plow/dump truck through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program and to enter into agreement for the financing of these trucks.

Passed January 21, 2014

#### **RESOLUTION 2014-001**

A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to purchase a new tractor and mower attachment through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program for use by the Public Service Department. Passed January 21, 2014

#### **RESOLUTION 2014-002**

A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to enter into contract to purchase a new cab and chassis for the city's sign truck through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program.

Passed January 21, 2014

## **RESOLUTION 2014-003**

A resolution authorizing and directing the Law Director to prepare and submit a petition to conform the boundaries of the City of Pataskala and the Township of Harrison in Licking County. Passed January 21, 2014

**RESOLUTION 2014-006** A resolution to provide additional compensation to Acting Department Director(s) in the amount of twenty-five dollars per day for the additional duties performed by the Acting Department Director in addition to his/her regular duties. Passed January 21, 2014

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council